

\230  
SLP(C)No. 23798 OF 2004  
ITEM No.31

Court No.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23798/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2003 in MP 60/03  
in OP 49/97 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDDRESSAL  
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

RAJ KUMARI JAIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

Date : 03/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Petitioner-In-Person (N.P.)

For Respondent (s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Inspite of notice, the petitioner who appears in person, has not appeared. Additionally, we find that SLP(C) No.11385 of 2004 has been dismissed. In that view of the matter, this special leave petition is also dismissed.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master